

CNR No.:DLNT01-012939-2024

SC No. 560/2024

STATE Vs. Salim @ Imran

FIR No. 360/2021

PS Bhalaswa Dairy

U/s: 307 IPC

04.09.2024

(Fresh charge-sheet has been received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules)

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Salim @ Imran produced from J/C.

On being asked, accused Salim @ Imran has submitted that he has already engaged a private counsel who is stated to be not available today.

At request, be put up for arguments on the point of charge on 23.11.2024.

Let IO concerned be called in person on NDOH.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
04.09.2024 ^(R)