

CNR No.:DLNT01-012939-2024
SC No. 560/2024
STATE Vs. Salim @ Imran
FIR No. 360/2021
PS Bhalaswa Dairy
U/s: 186/353/307 IPC & U/s 25/27 Arms Act

31.07.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
Accused Salim @ Imran produced from J/C.

On being asked, accused Saleem @ Imran has informed that he has already engaged private counsel, however, she is stated to be not available today due to illness. Request for giving another date has been made for the afore-mentioned reason.

Submissions heard. Same is allowed.

Be put up for arguments on the point of charge on
12.11.2025.

Let a Court notice be issued to IO/SI Ajay Singh with the directions to appear before the Court on NDOH.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
31.07.2025 ^(R)