

CNR No.:DLNT01-012939-2024
SC No.560/2024
STATE Vs. SALIM @ IMRAN
FIR No. 360/2021
PS Bhalswa Dairy
U/s.307 IPC

21.02.2026

Present: Sh. J. S. Malik, Ld. Add.PP for State.
Accused Saleem @ Imran produced from J/C.
Sh. J.K. Kalson, Ld. Deputy Chief Legal Aid
Counsel for accused.

Matter is listed today for PE.

PWs namely SI Ajay, Ct. Arun and SI Manoj are
absent despite service of summons.

Let B/Ws be issued against PWs namely SI Ajay, Ct.
Arun and SI Manoj in the sum of Rs.5,000/- each with one surety
in the like amount through SHO concerned, returnable for
NDOH.

Be put up for PE on **06.06.2026**.

Let a notice be issued to IO/ASI Ram Narayan with
the directions to appear before the Court on NDOH.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
21.02.2026 ^(R)